

Bid Tabulation

Project: Nehawka North

County: Cass

Project No.: C-13(889), C001304905P

Description: One span 100' NU1100 Prestressed Concrete Girder Bridge on a 0 deg. skew

Letting Date: 5-Feb-19

Bid Tab Made:

5-Feb-19



Item Description	Plan Qty.	Units	Perrett Construction Ltd. Eli Perrett 120 S Macomb St. Valentine, NE 69201 402-376-3797		Simon Contractors Steven Peck 800 Lake Dr, PO Box 130 North Platte, NE 69101 308-532-8600		Herbst Construction, Inc. Michael E. Herbst PO Box 728 Le Mars, IA 51031 712-546-5653		A.M. Cohron & Son Inc. Jason White 62180 Great River Rd Atlantic, IA 50022 712-243-2448		Midwest Infrastructure, Inc. Ryan Manning 5320 N 148th St Lincoln, NE 68527 402-786-7410		K2 Construction Travis Sondgeroth 7701 Cornhusker Hwy Lincoln, NE 68507 402-467-2355	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1-1 Mobilization	1.000	Lump Sum	\$65,500.00	\$65,500.00	\$63,595.40	\$63,595.40	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$98,580.87	\$98,580.87	\$99,000.00	\$99,000.00
1-2 Site Preparation	1.000	Lump Sum	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$28,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$94,450.10	\$94,450.10	\$46,550.00	\$46,550.00
1-3 Excavation, Established Quantity	2,441.000	Cu. Yds.	\$6.50	\$15,866.50	\$8.00	\$19,528.00	\$16.00	\$39,056.00	\$6.00	\$14,646.00	\$10.27	\$25,069.07	\$17.00	\$41,497.00
1-4 Remove Pavement	2,063.000	Sq. Yds.	\$4.50	\$9,283.50	\$12.00	\$24,756.00	\$8.00	\$16,504.00	\$9.00	\$18,567.00	\$7.74	\$15,967.62	\$8.25	\$17,019.75
1-5 8" Doweled Concrete Pavement, Class 47B-3500	1,857.000	Sq. Yds.	\$60.00	\$111,420.00	\$88.00	\$163,416.00	\$72.00	\$133,704.00	\$93.20	\$173,072.40	\$74.48	\$138,309.36	\$50.00	\$92,850.00
1-6 Subgrade Preparation	1,857.000	Sq. Yds.	\$3.75	\$6,963.75	\$7.00	\$12,999.00	\$3.00	\$5,571.00	\$8.50	\$15,784.50	\$3.15	\$5,849.55	\$5.50	\$10,213.50
1-7 Guardrail End Treatment, Type II	4.000	Each	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,175.00	\$8,700.00	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$2,175.00	\$8,700.00	\$2,703.94	\$10,815.76	\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00
1-8 Bridge Approach Section	4.000	Each	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,175.00	\$8,700.00	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$2,175.00	\$8,700.00	\$2,703.94	\$10,815.76	\$2,900.00	\$11,600.00
1-9 Earth Shoulder Construction	16.000	Sta.	\$500.00	\$8,000.00	\$530.00	\$8,480.00	\$610.00	\$9,760.00	\$323.00	\$5,168.00	\$256.63	\$4,106.08	\$275.00	\$4,400.00
1-10 4" Perforated P.V.C. Pipe Underdrain	211.000	Lin. Ft.	\$11.00	\$2,321.00	\$5.00	\$1,055.00	\$30.00	\$6,330.00	\$20.00	\$4,220.00	\$15.77	\$3,327.47	\$17.00	\$3,587.00
1-11 4" Non-Perforated P.V.C. Pipe Underdrain	43.000	Lin. Ft.	\$7.00	\$301.00	\$5.00	\$215.00	\$24.00	\$1,032.00	\$20.00	\$860.00	\$15.77	\$678.11	\$17.00	\$731.00
1-12 Water	9.000	Mgal	\$25.00	\$225.00	\$50.00	\$450.00	\$30.00	\$270.00	\$91.00	\$819.00	\$33.15	\$298.35	\$30.00	\$270.00
1-13 24" Corrugated Metal Pipe	163.000	Lin. Ft.	\$70.00	\$11,410.00	\$60.00	\$9,780.00	\$55.00	\$8,965.00	\$98.00	\$15,974.00	\$74.35	\$12,119.05	\$110.00	\$17,930.00
1-14 Class 47B-3000 Concrete for Headwalls	1.300	Cu. Yds.	\$650.00	\$845.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,550.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,340.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,250.00	\$2,218.01	\$2,883.41	\$2,000.00	\$2,600.00
1-15 Reinforcing Steel for Headwalls	186.000	Lbs.	\$3.00	\$558.00	\$6.00	\$1,116.00	\$4.00	\$744.00	\$2.25	\$418.50	\$4.91	\$913.26	\$2.80	\$520.80
1-16 Covercrop Seeding	1.800	Acres	\$350.00	\$630.00	\$750.00	\$1,350.00	\$600.00	\$1,080.00	\$750.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,277.38	\$2,299.28	\$1,500.00	\$2,700.00
1-17 Seeding, Type "A"	1.800	Acres	\$1,550.00	\$2,790.00	\$2,250.00	\$4,050.00	\$1,450.00	\$2,610.00	\$2,250.00	\$4,050.00	\$2,161.38	\$3,890.48	\$1,600.00	\$2,880.00
1-18 Fabric Silt Fence, Low Porosity	1,179.000	Lin. Ft.	\$3.00	\$3,537.00	\$2.90	\$3,419.10	\$3.50	\$4,126.50	\$2.90	\$3,419.10	\$3.87	\$4,562.73	\$2.50	\$2,947.50
1-19 Fabric Silt Fence, High Porosity	60.000	Lin. Ft.	\$3.50	\$210.00	\$4.00	\$240.00	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$4.00	\$240.00	\$5.53	\$331.80	\$4.00	\$240.00
1-20 Temporary Silt Fence	200.000	Lin. Ft.	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$2.90	\$580.00	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$2.90	\$580.00	\$3.87	\$774.00	\$3.25	\$650.00
1-21 Access Crossing	1.000	Lump Sum	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$12,832.51	\$12,832.51	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
1-22 Permanent Pavement Marking	3,600.000	Lin. Ft.	\$1.00	\$3,600.00	\$0.90	\$3,240.00	\$0.95	\$3,420.00	\$0.90	\$3,240.00	\$0.99	\$3,564.00	\$1.40	\$5,040.00
1-23 Abutment No. 1 Excavation	1.000	Lump Sum	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$6,266.00	\$6,266.00	\$12,500.10	\$12,500.10	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
1-24 Abutment No. 2 Excavation	1.000	Lump Sum	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$6,266.00	\$6,266.00	\$12,500.10	\$12,500.10	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
1-25 Class 47B-3000 Concrete for Bridge	135.500	Cu. Yd.	\$700.00	\$94,850.00	\$800.00	\$108,400.00	\$750.00	\$101,625.00	\$889.00	\$120,459.50	\$552.30	\$74,836.65	\$660.00	\$89,430.00
1-26 Class 47BD-4000 Concrete for Bridge	142.700	Cu. Yd.	\$800.00	\$114,160.00	\$800.00	\$114,160.00	\$700.00	\$99,890.00	\$789.00	\$112,590.30	\$624.93	\$89,177.51	\$740.00	\$105,598.00
1-27 Precast/Prestressed Concrete Superstructure @ Sta. 13+14	1.000	Lump Sum	\$112,500.00	\$112,500.00	\$123,000.00	\$123,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$126,819.60	\$126,819.60	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00
1-28 Reinforcing Steel For Bridge	33,758.000	Lbs.	\$1.50	\$50,637.00	\$1.50	\$50,637.00	\$1.50	\$50,637.00	\$1.52	\$51,312.16	\$1.44	\$48,611.52	\$1.40	\$47,261.20
1-29 Structural Steel For Substructure	3,337.000	Lbs.	\$2.50	\$8,342.50	\$4.50	\$15,016.50	\$4.00	\$13,348.00	\$3.75	\$12,513.75	\$4.54	\$15,149.98	\$4.40	\$14,682.80
1-30 Steel Sheet Piling	3,163.000	Sq. Ft.	\$18.00	\$56,934.00	\$17.50	\$55,352.50	\$20.00	\$63,260.00	\$11.87	\$37,544.81	\$18.31	\$57,914.53	\$30.00	\$94,890.00
1-31 HP 12 in x 53 lbs Steel Pile	1,570.000	Lin. Ft.	\$47.00	\$73,790.00	\$53.00	\$83,210.00	\$50.00	\$78,500.00	\$32.75	\$51,417.50	\$47.99	\$75,344.30	\$60.00	\$94,200.00
1-32 HP 12 in x 53 lbs Test Pile	120.000	Lin. Ft.	\$47.00	\$5,640.00	\$100.00	\$12,000.00	\$60.00	\$7,200.00	\$36.83	\$4,419.60	\$60.83	\$7,299.60	\$65.00	\$7,800.00
1-33 HP 12 in x 53 lbs Pile Points	26.000	Each	\$85.00	\$2,210.00	\$140.00	\$3,640.00	\$75.00	\$1,950.00	\$122.80	\$3,192.80	\$231.30	\$6,013.80	\$250.00	\$6,500.00
1-34 Expansion Bearings	4.000	Each	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,700.00	\$6,800.00	\$3,134.00	\$12,536.00	\$2,115.60	\$8,462.40	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00
1-35 Fixed Bearings	4.000	Each	\$1,700.00	\$6,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$2,535.00	\$10,140.00	\$1,747.10	\$6,988.40	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00
1-36 Class 47BD-4000 Concrete for Pavement Approaches	122.800	Cu. Yds.	\$650.00	\$79,820.00	\$350.00	\$42,980.00	\$400.00	\$49,120.00	\$375.00	\$46,050.00	\$459.12	\$56,379.94	\$450.00	\$55,260.00
1-37 Reinforcing Steel for Pavement Approaches	20,483.000	Lbs.	\$1.50	\$30,724.50	\$1.50	\$30,724.50	\$1.50	\$30,724.50	\$1.48	\$30,314.84	\$1.44	\$29,495.52	\$1.40	\$28,676.20
TOTAL FOR PROJECT			\$954,468.75		\$1,034,950.00		\$1,051,867.00		\$1,054,581.76		\$1,079,932.58		\$1,091,524.75	
START OF CONSTRUCTION DATE:			12-Jun-19		15-Jun-19		1-Apr-19		22-Jul-19		7-Oct-19		10-Jun-19	
END OF CONSTRUCTION DATE:			30-Sep-19		30-Sep-19		31-Jul-19		8-Nov-19		24-Jan-20 (weather dependent)		27-Sep-19	